GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3514
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013

IRREGULARITIES IN IMPORTS
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether machines, equipment and chemicals are being imported for agricultural research;
(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, item-wise;

(c) whether certain irregularities have been noticed by the Government in the said imports;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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